PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3689993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARRELL CHILDERS	01/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US CONEC LTD.	
Street Address:	1138 25TH STREET SOUTHEAST	
City:	HICKORY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14985492	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)989-9812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-989-9811

Email: ptoboca@fggbb.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO PL

Address Line 1:551 NW 77TH STREET, SUITE 111Address Line 4:BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YOR920151293US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON A. GIBBONS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jon A. Gibbons/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=YOR920151293US1_Assignment_USConec_1-11-16#page1.tif

PATENT 503643359 REEL: 037454 FRAME: 0677

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned Inventor(s) has/have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") in:

Title of the Invention: CONNECTING MID-BOARD OPTICAL MODULES

and further identified by the Docket Number p application for a United States Patent was exec	rovided cuted co	l above in the header of the oncurrently herewith or w	his Assignment, for which an vas filed having:
■ Filed Concurrently Herewith	or	□ Serial Number:	, filed
Whereas, the US CONEC LTD., a company has NC 28602, United States of America, (herein rundersigned Inventor desires to grant to US Counter the Invention and in and to any and all patent a	eferred ONEC I	to as "US CONEC LTD' LTD, the entire worldwid	"), desires to acquire, and each le right, title, and interest in and to
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consider acknowledged, each undersigned Inventor ("AS CONEC LTD (the "ASSIGNEE"), its successor title, and interest in and to the Invention, the abother patent applications and patents for the Invention and in all foreign countries and jurisdictive reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterpresulting from the filing of such applications are hereby authorizes and requests the Director of States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to it LTD, its successors, legal representatives, and same to be held and enjoyed by US CONEC LT of the terms for which any and all such patents enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment any and all documents and instruments and per Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention successors, legal representatives, and assigns, we representatives, or assigns.	SSIGNO ors, legal cove-ide vention ions, inc oarts, su nd grant the Uni issue ar assigns, TD, its: may be nt not b form al and all	OR") hereby sells, assign all representatives, and assentified United States pat which may be applied for cluding all divisions, combstitutes, and extensions ting of such patents. In acted States Patent and Trany foreign patent, granted, the entire worldwide rig successors, legal represent granted, as fully and entien made; and each under lawful acts reasonably related patents and applications.	as, and otherwise transfers to the US signs, the entire worldwide right, tent application, and any and all or or granted therefore in the United atinuations, reissues, thereof, and all rights of priority ddition, each undersigned Inventor demark Office to issue any United I for the Invention, to US CONEC ght, title, and interest in and to the intatives, and assigns to the full end tirely as would have been held and exigned Inventor agrees to execute related to recording this cations, in US CONEC LTD, its
Each undersigned Inventor acknowledges their under this Assignment to US CONEC LTD and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer executed, and will not execute, any document of the hereby grants US CONEC LTD, its successors, Assignment any further identification (including the necessary or desirable for recordation of this	d is unar the rigor instru legal re g, but n	ware of any reason why this hereby sold, assigned ment in conflict herewith epresentatives, and assign the limited to, patent application.	they may not have the full and l, and transferred, and has not n. Each undersigned Inventor also ns, the right to insert in this
By: Darrell CHILDERS		Date:1/1/2016	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 037454 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 01/11/2016